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Editor's Message  -  Hello Bowlers! 
     Hope you have all received your COVID vaccinations and are all 
fully vaccinated. I have had mine, and I personally wish you all 
good health and great scores this year! 
 I haven’t bowled in over a year, so I thought it would take 6-12 
games to get back into form.  Well, I am 40 games into my come-
back and I am still 20 pins under my normal average.  I am too stub-
born or prideful to accept this, so I keep practicing. 
 We completed the 60th Annual Hernando County Women's Tour-
nament on April 17th-18th.  I could say that everything went well, 
but I would rather tell the truth.  First I want to apologize to the la-
dies that got into brackets and had to wait around until we recalcu-
lated the last game by hand.  I appreciate you patience and good na-
ture.  There was also a bad handicap formula for doubles, so the 
original Facebook posting was incorrect.  It was caught and correct-
ed before checks were sent out, so checks that were sent and the re-
sults posted on the web are all correct.  The results will also be in 
this newsletter.  I am a retired computer programmer and I wrote the 
system that we used.  I violated a basic rule of programming by try-
ing to put too much into the system in too little time.  This lead to 
the errors I told you about. Two senior members of the board were 
being very kind and helpful and told me to get what I needed to 
make the next tournament a success.  I purchased the new software 
and have been working with it for about 2 weeks.  The squad setup, 
payment, lane assignments, score entries and reports all seem to 
work well.  I have learned the Brackets portion and look forward to 
using them in the next tournament.   
 Everybody have a great summer and I look forward to seeing you 
at the Men’s Tournament on May 8-9, the Youth/Adult on May 16, 
and the Open on June 5-6. 

Coaching Hint:  If you have been hitting the pocket and suddenly begin to go 
high or split, then you need to move.  If you are bowling on a house shot, like 
in league, the best move is parallel moves.  By this, I mean move your feet 
one board left and your eyes one board left at the same time.  This will keep 
your ball in the oil and keep it from hooking too soon. 

https://www.facebook.com/HernandoUSBC/
http://hernandousbc.org/
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Score Bowler Name Date League 

847 Oliver, Victor R Sep 01, 2020 Tue Night Men  

838 Clark, Dave  Mar 29, 2021 Mon Night Men's Contractors  

837 Olsen, Jesse J Dec 14, 2020 Strike City  Classics 

826 Olsen, Jesse J Sep 23, 2020 Wednesday Night Mixed  

826 Olsen, Jesse J Oct 28, 2020 Wednesday Night Mixed  

824 Clark, Alan W, III Sep 16, 2020 Wednesday Night Mixed  

816 Campbell, Paul R, II Sep 23, 2020 Sea Creatures  

811 Campbell, Paul R, II Jan 20, 2021 Sea Creatures  

811 Clark, Dave  Mar 16, 2021 Mon Night Men's Contractors  

811 Mikkola, Garrett M Sep 28, 2020 Strike City  Classics 

805 Branch, David  Dec 16, 2020 Sea Creatures  

805 Campbell, Paul R, II Dec 14, 2020 Strike City  Classics 

805 Imschweiler, Alex R Mar 03, 2021 Wednesday Night Mixed  

804 Olsen, Jesse J Dec 07, 2020 Strike City  Classics 

803 Olsen, Jesse J Mar 29, 2021 Strike City  Classics 

802 Fox, Ronald R, III Sep 01, 2020 Tue Night Men  

Honor Scores 
2019-2020 Season 

800 Series  

Bowler Name Date League 

Bickford, Dustin  Nov 23, 2020 Mon Night Men 

Bodon, Frank R, Jr Mar 11, 2021 S & W Thu Mixed  

Bodon, Frank R, Jr Feb 15, 2021 S & W Thu Mixed  

Campbell, Paul R, II Apr 14, 2021 Sea Creatures  

Campbell, Paul R, II Mar 24, 2021 Sea Creatures  

Campbell, Paul R, II Sep 23, 2020 Sea Creatures  

Campbell, Paul R, II Sep 02, 2020 Sea Creatures  

Clark, Alan W, III Sep 16, 2020 Wed Night Mixed  

Clark, Dave  Mar 29, 2021 Mon Night Men 

Clark, Dave  Mar 09, 2021 Tue Night Men  

Clark, Dave  Jan 14, 2021 S & W Thu Mixed  

Correa, Nick C Nov 30, 2020 Strike City  Classics 

Early, Walter H, II Jan 20, 2021 Wed Night Mixed  

Early, Walter H, II Oct 05, 2020 Strike City  Classics 

Garner, Richard F Sep 14, 2020 Strike City  Classics 

Kaydo, Ronnie A Apr 13, 2021 Tue Night Men  

Koehler, Daniel R Nov 23, 2020 Mon Night Men 

Koehler, Ryan J  Apr 12, 2021 Strike City  Classics 

Kubilus, Joseph R, Jr Mar 24, 2021 Wed Night Mixed  

La Pearl, Andrae P Oct 23, 2020 Fri Night Strikers  

Mc Cloud, Dalton W, II Apr 02, 2021 Fri Night Strikers  

Michaels, Dennis R Mar 01, 2021 Mon Night Men 

300 Games 

Bowler Name Date League 

Morgan, Langdon  Mar 10, 2021 Wed Night Mixed  

Munson, Kevin M Feb 05, 2021 Fri Night Strikers  

Murray, Ronald E, Jr Sep 18, 2020 TGIF  

Oliver, Victor R Mar 31, 2021 Wed Night Mixed  

Oliver, Victor R Sep 01, 2020 Tue Night Men  

Oliver, Victor R Sep 01, 2020 Tue Night Men  

Olsen, Jesse J Mar 17, 2021 Wed Night Mixed  

Olsen, Jesse J Feb 24, 2021 Wed Night Mixed  

Olsen, Jesse J Dec 07, 2020 Strike City  Classics 

Olsen, Jesse J Oct 28, 2020 Wed Night Mixed  

Olsen, Jesse J Oct 26, 2020 Strike City  Classics 

Olsen, Jesse J Sep 23, 2020 Wed Night Mixed  

Pritzlaff, Ricky K Dec 14, 2020 Strike City  Classics 

Riggans, Don E Nov 09, 2020 Mon Night Men 

Smith, Adam  Nov 04, 2020 Wed Night Mixed  

Smith, Kenneth G Feb 16, 2021 Tue Night Men  

Teuchtler, Brian A Oct 27, 2020 Tue Night Mixed  

Trezise, Zack T Jan 11, 2021 Mon Night Men 

Tully, Jimmy Mar 11, 2021 Mon Night Men 

Vega, Jamie J Feb 01, 2021 Mon Night Men 

Wenrich, Breanna Apr 14, 2021 Sea Creatures  

Winnegar, Andrew J, Jr Jan 11, 2021 Mon Night Men 
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State Tournaments 

May 8th-9th 3rd Annual Hernando County USBCA Men’s Tournament 
  Men's Doubles/Singles, May 8, 2021 at Spring Hill Lanes 

  Men's Team, May 9, 2021 at Strike City  
May 16th 5th Annual Hernando County USBCA Adult/Youth Tournament 

  May 16, 2021 at Strike City  
Jun 5th-6th 4th Annual Hernando County USBCA Open Tournament 

  Team Event Saturday June 5, 2021 at Strike City 
  Doubles/Singles June 6, 2021 at Spring Hill Lanes  

Hernando County USBC  2020-2021 Tournaments 

44th Annual Suncoast Senior Regional Bowling Tournament 
Center:  Spring Hill Lanes 

Entry Form:  August 7-8 / 14-15 / 21-22 - 2021  
Entries Close Midnight July 24, 2021 

Open to all USBC Bowlers 50 years and Older  / USBC Certified Tournament  
Handicap 90% OF 220  / Handicap and Scratch Brackets Available  

 
8th Florida Men’s Championship Tournament 

Entry Form November 6-7 • 13-14 • 20-21, 2021  
Lightning Strikes 4140 Fowler St. Ft. Myers, FL 33901  

https://dbdfaf17-05bc-449c-9628-7152d6384bd6.filesusr.com/ugd/f1cdbf_b460b380cdb54e92a5c9807563332fb0.pdf
http://www.floridastateusbc.com/sites/default/files/sites/all/tournaments/2021%20Mens%20Tournament.pdf
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 60th HCUSBCA Women's Tournament Team  

 BowlerName USBCNum Avg Hdcp TG1 TG2 TG3 Tsrs 
Team 
Hdcp 

Total 
Team Winnings 

1 Pin Pals                     

 Kathleen Escaravage  2749-926 147 65 137 161 184 482       

 Ariana  M Goldsby 5390-904 170 45 194 159 236 589       

 Phyllis Stewart  9664-11734 134 77 139 151 119 409       

 Mary Sacher  357-5390 164 50 204 180 179 563      

       237       2043 711 2754 $212.00 

                      

2 2 Legit 2 Split                     

 Susan Perlowski 3026-323 165 49 174 169 153 496       

 Bic S Herring-Sherwood 8259-58099 149 63 225 173 169 567       

 Kermalea Altenburg  5579-1417 153 60 180 163 147 490       

 Kathy Altenburg  19-15689 168 46 164 178 169 511      

       218       2064 654 2718 $140.00 

                    

3 Crazy Beaches                    

 Tara L Clark 9664-12157 104 104 96 83 128 307      

 Amanda Clark  9664-11689 150 63 112 172 164 448      

 Lisa Sherman  2982-4319 157 56 148 161 169 478      

 Rachel Vicari  3022-6247 189 27 173 203 182 558      

       250       1791 750 2541  

                    

4 SOBs                    

 Joyce Crosby  2982-389 133 78 138 155 154 447      

 Carolyn Crosby 2982-823 114 95 119 117 102 338      

 Michele Toucet  3021-1236 152 61 159 146 147 452      

 Catherine Sangalang  2982-3090 167 47 137 158 129 424      

       281       1661 843 2504  

                    

5 Rollin Rockets                    

 Faye Campbell  2982-2578 126 84 123 113 99 335      

 Judy Mcpherson  9664-11659 112 97 101 140 137 378      

 Ann Panetta  2982-4428 130 81 143 138 114 395      

 Barbara Vasilik  2982-3884 122 88 92 108 130 330      

       350       1438 1050 2488  

                    

6 Pin Ups                    

 Dawn Varvaro  2982-3242 149 63 157 126 133 416      

 Theresa Urbanek  2982-4397 162 52 115 124 205 444      

 Dawn Stolz  2982-3487 126 84 137 143 137 417      

 Joanna Davidson  357-5719 169 45 135 184 155 474      

       244       1751 732 2483  
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 60th HCUSBCA Women's Tournament Team (Continued)  

 BowlerName USBCNum Avg Hdcp TG1 TG2 TG3 Tsrs 
Team 
Hdcp 

Total 
Team Winnings 

7 Bending Babes                    

 Crystal L Morgan 9664-12245 138 73 110 117 177 344      

 Maria Gonzalez  2982-281 146 66 115 164 125 404      

 Dora L Golubski 8197-9595 172 43 202 126 122 450      

 Theresa Matos  4301-4770 171 44 149 151 168 468      

       226       1666 678 2344  

                    

8 4 Pin Pals                    

 Toni Young  2982-2016 151 62 149 146 159 454      

 Lorna Ashour  4904-27553 166 48 134 134 127 395      

 Crystal Morrish  8584-60236 166 48 163 173 132 468      

 Joann Wagner  2982-4034 174 41 181 160 134 475      

       199       1792 597 2389  

 60th HCUSBCA Women's Tournament Doubles  

 BowlerName USBCNum Avg Hdcp DG1 DG2 DG3 Dsrs 
Doubles 

Handicap 
Total 

Doubles Winnings 

1 Mary Sacher  357-5390 164 50 174 176 162 512      

 Phyllis Stewart  9664-11734 134 77 122 201 173 496      

       127       1008 381 1389 $180.00 

              

2 Patricia Brennan  2982-137 188 28 169 236 227 632      

 Annie Lavallee  2982-4159 142 70 131 145 148 424      

       98       1056 294 1350 $120.00 

              

3 

Samantha M 
McMenamin 2982-3933 167 47 156 193 210 559      

 Muriell Hallett  2982-645 132 79 116 127 169 412      

       126       971 378 1349 $60.00 

                     

4 Crystal L Morgan 9664-12245 138 73 167 169 147 483      

 Maria Gonzalez  2982-281 146 66 133 143 168 444      

       139       927 417 1344 $36.00 

            

5 Ariana  M Goldsby 5390-904 170 45 186 223 155 564      

 Kathleen Escaravage  2749-926 147 65 171 147 127 445      

       110       1009 330 1339  

            

6 Susan Perlowski  3026-323 165 49 167 167 161 495      

 Bic S Herring-Sherwood 8259-58099 149 63 148 163 177 488      

       112       983 336 1319  
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 60th HCUSBCA Women's Tournament Doubles (Continued) 

 BowlerName USBCNum Avg Hdcp DG1 DG2 DG3 Dsrs 
Doubles 

Handicap 
Total 

Doubles 

7 Pamela Richter  2982-3853 156 57 223 149 166 538     

 Mary Jane Messineo  2982-2631 156 57 134 151 147 432     

       114       970 342 1312 

           

8 Joann Wagner  2982-4034 174 41 201 157 154 512     

 Toni Young  2982-2016 151 62 135 137 210 482     

       103       994 309 1303 

           

9 Joyce Crosby  2982-389 133 78 182 146 141 469     

 Michele Toucet  3021-1236 152 61 150 146 119 415     

       139       884 417 1301 

           

10 Theresa Urbanek  2982-4397 162 52 145 161 168 474     

 Dawn Stolz  2982-3487 126 84 128 155 117 400     

       136       874 408 1282 

           

11 Theresa Matos  4301-4770 171 44 149 160 200 509     

 Dora L Golubski 8197-9595 172 43 149 170 167 486     

       87       995 261 1256 

           

12 Kermalea Altenburg  5579-1417 153 60 135 130 193 458     

 Kathy Altenburg  19-15689 168 46 116 192 166 474     

       106       932 318 1250 

           

13 Dawn Varvaro  2982-3242 149 63 135 165 147 447     

 Joanna Davidson  357-5719 169 45 134 186 153 473     

       108       920 324 1244 

           

14 Catherine Sangalang  2982-3090 167 47 158 155 161 474     

 Carolyn Crosby 2982-823 114 95 109 125 103 337     

       142       811 426 1237 

           

15 Crystal Morrish  8584-60236 166 48 157 161 199 517     

 Lorna Ashour  4904-27553 166 48 131 102 194 427     

       96       944 288 1232 

           

16 Diane H Stanley 2997-160 154 59 137 134 151 422     

 Laurie Rash 8197-10526 142 70 108 140 157 405     

       129       827 387 1214 

           

17 Denise Schiavone  2982-4520 113 96 92 121 128 341     

 Jennifer Wilkewitz  8568-404674 102 106 91 99 77 267     

       202       608 606 1214 
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 60th HCUSBCA Women's Tournament Doubles (Continued) 

 BowlerName USBCNum Avg Hdcp DG1 DG2 DG3 Dsrs 
Doubles 

Handicap 
Total 

Doubles 

18 Velma Morrell  2997-2428 153 60 163 133 144 440     

 Kimberly Mullis  2997-591 189 27 158 147 170 475     

       87       915 261 1176 

 60th HCUSBCA Women's Tournament Singles  

 BowlerName USBCNum Avg Hdcp SG1 SG2 SG3 Ssrs 
Singles 

Handicap 
Total  

Singles Winnings 

1 Bic S Herring-Sherwood 8259-58099 149 63 211 167 166 544 189 733 $100.00 

2 Kim Dornan  3026-744 189 27 179 214 245 638 81 719 $60.00 

3 Theresa Matos  4301-4770 171 44 224 179 183 586 132 718 $50.00 

4 Crystal L Morgan 9664-12245 138 73 172 151 160 483 219 702 $40.00 

5 Kathy Altenburg  19-15689 168 46 169 196 197 562 138 700 $36.00 

6 Denise Schiavone  2982-4520 113 96 130 153 114 397 288 685 $30.00 

7 Laurie Rash 8197-10526 142 70 142 133 186 461 210 671 $12.50 

8 Patricia Brennan  2982-137 188 28 200 203 184 587 84 671 $12.50 

9 Pamela Richter  2982-3853 156 57 169 174 156 499 171 670  

10 Dawn Stolz  2982-3487 126 84 130 154 126 410 252 662  

11 Joyce Crosby  2982-389 133 78 142 157 128 427 234 661  

12 Toni Young  2982-2016 151 62 131 162 169 462 186 648  

13 Catherine Sangalang  2982-3090 167 47 213 150 142 505 141 646  

14 Annie Lavallee  2982-4159 142 70 143 154 129 426 210 636  

15 Kermalea Altenburg  5579-1417 153 60 133 157 160 450 180 630  

16 Dawn Varvaro  2982-3242 149 63 138 141 158 437 189 626  

17 Maria Gonzalez  2982-281 146 66 113 134 169 416 198 614  

18 Susan Perlowski  3026-323 165 49 148 157 161 466 147 613  

19 Mary Jane Messineo  2982-2631 156 57 143 159 137 439 171 610  

20 Michele Toucet  3021-1236 152 61 147 124 155 426 183 609  

21 Joanna Davidson  357-5719 169 45 162 179 127 468 135 603  

22 Carolyn Crosby 2982-823 114 95 103 111 101 315 285 600  

23 Velma Morrell  2997-2428 153 60 135 129 156 420 180 600  

24 Theresa Urbanek  2982-4397 162 52 160 148 135 443 156 599  

25 Jennifer Wilkewitz  8568-404674 102 106 119 73 86 278 318 596  

26 Kimberly Mullis  2997-591 189 27 191 190 130 511 81 592  

27 Diane H Stanley 2997-160 154 59 121 115 147 383 177 560  

28 Crystal Morrish  8584-60236 166 48 139 99 170 408 144 552  

29 Lorna Ashour  4904-27553 166 48 148 147 105 400 144 544  

30 Dora L Golubski 8197-9595 172 43 128 138 135 401 129 530  

31 Joann Wagner  2982-4034 174 41 128 125 127 380 123 503  
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 60th HCUSBCA Women's Tournament All-Events 

       Series Series Series      

 BowlerName USBCNum Avg Team Doubles Singles Handicap All events Winnings 

1 Bic S Herring-Sherwood 8259-58099 149 567 489 544 189 1789 $45.00 

2 Theresa Matos  4301-4770 171 468 509 586 132 1695 $30.00 

3 Kathy Altenburg  19-15689 168 511 474 562 138 1685 $15.00 

4 Susan Perlowski  3026-323 165 496 495 466 147 1604 $10.00 

5 Toni Young  2982-2016 151 459 482 462 186 1589  

6 Crystal L Morgan 9664-12245 138 404 483 483 219 1589  

7 Kermalea Altenburg  5579-1417 153 490 458 450 180 1578  

8 Joyce Crosby  2982-389 133 447 469 427 234 1577  

9 Joanna Davidson  357-5719 169 474 473 468 135 1550  

10 Catherine Sangalang  2982-3090 167 424 474 505 141 1544  

11 Crystal Morrish  8584-60236 166 468 517 408 144 1537  

12 Theresa Urbanek 2982-4397 162 444 474 443 156 1517  

13 Joann Wagner  2982-4034 174 475 512 380 123 1490  

14 Dawn Varvaro  2982-3242 149 416 447 437 189 1489  

15 Dawn Stolz  2982-3487 126 417 400 410 252 1479  

16 Michele Toucet  3021-1236 152 452 415 426 183 1476  

17 Dora L Golubski 8197-9595 172 450 486 401 129 1466  

18 Maria Gonzalez  2982-281 146 404 444 416 198 1462  

19 Lorna Ashour  4904-27553 166 395 427 400 144 1366  

20 Carolyn Crosby 2982-823 114 338 337 315 285 1275  
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PWBA Tour Schedule 

April 29 - May 1, 2021 PWBA Lincoln Open 
Sun Valley Lanes - Lincoln, NE 68528 

Details 

May 6-8, 2021 PWBA Greater Cleveland Open 
Yorktown Lanes - Parma Heights, OH 44130 

Details 

May 12-18, 2021 USBC Queens 
National Bowling Stadium - Reno, NV 89501 

Details 

May 27-29, 2021 PWBA BVL Open 
Farmingdale Lanes - Farmingdale, NY 11735 

Details 

June 3-5, 2021 PWBA Albany Open 
Kingpin's Alley Family Fun Center - South Glens Falls, NY 
12803 

Details 

June 10-12, 2021 PWBA Greater Nashville Open 
Smyrna Bowling Center - Smyrna, TN 37167 

Details 

June 17-19, 2021 PWBA Louisville Open 
Executive Strike and Spare - Louisville, KY 40209 

Details 

July 29 - Aug. 1, 2021 PBA/PWBA Striking Against Breast Cancer Mixed Dou-
bles 
Copperfield Bowl - Houston, TX 77095 

Details 

Aug. 2-10, 2021 PWBA Summer Classic Series 
International Training and Research Center - Arlington, TX 
76011 

Details 

Aug. 19-21, 2021 PWBA Spokane Open 
Lilac Lanes & Casino - Spokane, WA 99208 

Details 

Aug. 24-31, 2021 U.S. Women's Open 
Double Decker Lanes - Rohnert Park, CA 94928  

https://pwba.com/Tournaments/Schedule/Details?TID=38
https://pwba.com/Tournaments/Schedule/Details?TID=39
https://pwba.com/Tournaments/Schedule/Details?TID=40
https://pwba.com/Tournaments/Schedule/Details?TID=41
https://pwba.com/Tournaments/Schedule/Details?TID=42
https://pwba.com/Tournaments/Schedule/Details?TID=43
https://pwba.com/Tournaments/Schedule/Details?TID=44
https://pwba.com/Tournaments/Schedule/Details?TID=45
https://pwba.com/Tournaments/Schedule/Details?TID=46
https://pwba.com/Tournaments/Schedule/Details?TID=47

